3.70±0.3(total)
0.55±0.05(Sensor)
0.15±0.05(Loca)
PI reinforcing
T=0.2
15.60±0.1
15.60±0.1
4
.
5
0
4
.
5
0
2
.
5
0
250.60(Sensor A/A)
259.10(Sensor O/D)
1
8
9
.
0
0
(
S
e
n
s
o
r
A
/
A
)
2
0
1
.
5
0
(
S
e
n
s
o
r
O
/
D
)
PIN1
51pin 座子51pin 座子T
X
1
G
N
D
T
X
4
0
N
C
G
N
D
R
X
1
G
N
D
R
X
8
R
X
9
R
X
5
0
N
C
G
N
D
N
C
N
C
0.30
0.60
15.60
15.60
7
0
.
5
9
89.19
PI+FPC=0.2±0.03
T
X
3
7
N
C
R
X
2
8
N
C
Silk screen
black
PIN102
N
C
3.00±0.2(Lens)
Gold finger
Technical parameters：
1.COVER LENS Tempered glass;
2.FPC interface cable COB all out PIN Interface;
3.PCB :ICI2510MP.C3.P1.V1；
4.Interface PIN is 0.3*102 ;
5.For the surface hardness6H;
6.Light Transmission more than 85%;
7.Not specified tolerances±0.2mm;
8.Products comply with RoHS standard.
Top view
Side view Bottom view
1
1
1
USB座子:
MOLEX/53261-0419
I2C通讯座子:
MOLEX/53261-0619
RS232座子:
MOLEX/53261-0419
R
X
4
9
R
X
4
8
R
X
2
R
X
1
R
X
6
0
T
X
3
4
R
X
6
1
T
X
3
5
G
N
D
T
X
1
T
X
2
D
u
m
m
y
D
u
m
m
y
D
u
m
m
y
D
u
m
m
y
S2
S1
1
51
51
1
sensor座子:
唯盟_FPC0310-51RL-TAG
2
8
75
PIN
1
2
DN/D-
VBUSIN
3
4
DP/D+
GNDIN
                    (USB)
Define
ICI2510MP.C3.P1.V1
246.00±0.3(Lens V/A
1
8
4
.
5
0
±
0
.
3
(
L
e
n
s
V
/
A
2
2
0
.
5
0
±
0
.
3
(
L
e
n
s
O
/
D
)
290.00±0.3(Lens O/D)
22.00
22.00
1
8
.
0
0
1
8
.
0
0
68
2
1
17.2013.70
5
.
7
5
1
3
.
2
5
Touch Panel Structure
TOP
------ Cover                     3.0mm
------ UV                  0.15mm
------ ITO
------ Sensor glass
------ ITO
BOTTOM
｝0.55mm
TC121002ACJ
12.1 " (4:3) Projected
capacitive  touch screen
F
E
D
C
B
A
1 2 3 4 5
F
E
6
D
C
7 8
B
A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Drawing No.
Product No.
Sheet 1 of 1
Weight
Product Name:
Material
Glass +Glass
Unit
mm
OBEYCROP-Obeytec
OB121P00-3M-C01
OB121P00-3M-C01